
    
ELF S00318'25 a_SB0045_INTR_1 f31wu8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENATE BILL NO. 45 

 

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled 

"The code of criminal procedure," 

by amending section 17d of chapter XVII (MCL 777.17d), as amended 

by 2013 PA 124. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

CHAPTER XVII 

Sec. 17d. This chapter applies to the following felonies 

enumerated in chapter 752 of the Michigan Compiled Laws: 

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max 

February 04, 2025, Introduced by Senators ALBERT, LINDSEY, RUNESTAD, DALEY, THEIS, 

BELLINO, HOITENGA and HAUCK and referred to Committee on Government Operations. 



2 

    
ELF S00318'25 a_SB0045_INTR_1 f31wu8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

752.802 Property H Manufacture or sale of 

slugs for use in 

vending machines 

5 

752.811 Property H Breaking and entering 

a coin operated device 

3 

752.861 Person G Careless discharge of 

firearm causing injury 

or death 

2 

752.881 Person G Reckless use of bow 

and arrow resulting in 

injury or death 

2 

752.1003 Property F False claim, 

statement, or 

representation to 

obtain health care 

benefits 

4 

752.1004 Property F Soliciting, paying, or 

receiving kickback or 

receiving referral fee 

for health care 

payment 

4 

752.1005 Property H Conspiring to commit 

health care fraud 

10 

752.1006 Property D Health care fraud — 

subsequent offense 

20 

752.1054(2) Property G Copying audio or video 

recordings for gain 

5 

752.1084 Property E Organized retail crime 

act violation 

5 



3 

 Final Page  

ELF S00318'25 a_SB0045_INTR_1 f31wu8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

752.1101(3) Pub ord G Illegal entry into 

this state – second or 

subsequent offense 

2 

752.1102(3) Pub ord D Entry after removal, 

deportation, or 

certain criminal 

convictions 

10 

752.1102(4) Pub ord B Entry after removal 

subsequent to felony 

conviction 

20 

752.1103 Pub ord B Refusal to comply with 

removal order based on 

certain charge or 

conviction 

20 

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days 

after the date it is enacted into law. 

Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect 

unless Senate Bill No. 44 of the 103rd Legislature is enacted into 

law. 


