SENATE BILL NO. 45

February 04, 2025, Introduced by Senators ALBERT, LINDSEY, RUNESTAD, DALEY, THEIS, BELLINO, HOITENGA and HAUCK and referred to Committee on Government Operations.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure,"

by amending section 17d of chapter XVII (MCL 777.17d), as amended by 2013 PA 124.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

CHAPTER XVII

Sec. 17d. This chapter applies to the following felonies

enumerated in chapter 752 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max

1	752.802	Property	Н	Manufacture or sale of	5
2				slugs for use in	
3				vending machines	
4	752.811	Property	Н	Breaking and entering	3
5				a coin operated device	
6	752.861	Person	G	Careless discharge of	2
7				firearm causing injury	
8				or death	
9	752.881	Person	G	Reckless use of bow	2
10				and arrow resulting in	
11				injury or death	
12	752.1003	Property	F	False claim,	4
13				statement, or	
14				representation to	
15				obtain health care	
16				benefits	
17	752.1004	Property	F	Soliciting, paying, or	4
18				receiving kickback or	
19				receiving referral fee	
20				for health care	
21				payment	
22	752.1005	Property	Н	Conspiring to commit	10
23				health care fraud	
24	752.1006	Property	D	Health care fraud -	20
25				subsequent offense	
26	752.1054(2)	Property	G	Copying audio or video	5
27				recordings for gain	
28	752.1084	Property	Ε	Organized retail crime	5
29				act violation	

1	752.1101(3)	Pub ord	G	Illegal entry into	2				
2				this state - second or					
3				subsequent offense					
4	752.1102(3)	Pub ord	D	Entry after removal,	10				
5				deportation, or					
6				certain criminal					
7				convictions					
8	752.1102(4)	Pub ord	В	Entry after removal	20				
9				subsequent to felony					
10				conviction					
11	752.1103	Pub ord	В	Refusal to comply with	20				
12				removal order based on					
13				certain charge or					
14				conviction					
15	Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days								
16	after the date it is enacted into law.								
17	Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take effect								
18	unless Senate Bill No. 44 of the 103rd Legislature is enacted into								
19	law.								